8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER AT | ECR-15-004157 16MAR2015 | JH | JT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o 012338 e e o
Bl ECR-19-014823 23SEP2019 | M7 YY
21503472 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 53 | FCR-22-151035 ez 177 1o
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150347-2 B ool NG kit PNEUMATIC
T-2150347-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL|[4.06 mm [.160] F
APPUCAZ%E%E%EUCHONS -] 2119641- 1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | 1] 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 128?;‘2;‘23 MHEEED%?UL&G ~ fg;
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON TAB, AMPLIVAR — 1 5951116 TPIr S.OTTED SPRING 30 X 11 BE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 8222807 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
6.05-6.65 mm [.238-.72672 IN] 2.20-3.30 mm [.087-.130 IN] 7 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL 114-2070 - - -1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPHCAHON 7 7 7 - REFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
DPELIEILATION -] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ? 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TigggggNﬁL Tigggggwft ﬂEgggggyﬁL TE TERMINAL T ECEIS 4G IDENTIFICATION 5
-2 ? 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4] 4 2168400 -4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
MAG @1 .60 1.814/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 4.7 *sWARNITNG -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 0190 11.66+/-0.09 L.085+/-.002] = ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B T -
. 1 45+4/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8.2 3 1 1 1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, Ef 46
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
-2 ? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
(1] -2 ? 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
-] [-1752371-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-2 ? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl - W ] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS -] 1901696-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND s 1901695-5 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24?2 P Leaealto DPALER 16
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. “ ] | 752360 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A T e S A .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A LR SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - |1 240647 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
Zﬁl N T2 1803064-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NEERE 82406517 SLADE. SLUG .
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S - - 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2-240641-2 | SPACER 5
-] 2380711 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 3-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 1-462808-8 CRIMPER, BLUNT F 1
-77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T TR R e T o OTRUGZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;;TLEY OWAUGZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O01AUG201 3 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Jecan fod e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IC=2150347 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REng

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET |

o b IYPE

44 25+£0.05

— 18.04£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ oK DWYN>HN 0TAUGZO13 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY OWAUGZOW\% — HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O01AUG201 3 | NAME
U.GUO 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON . o+ “hoplicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w50347 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OFA REng

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150347-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150347-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ?UCTIONS M
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3\ - | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 197
TERMINAL NAME: . 250 SERIES FASTON TAB, AMPLIVAR g f I ﬁg
~ = - - - ; - -
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
6.05-6.65 mm [.238-.262 IN] 2.20-3.30 mm [.087-.130 IN] T SR GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN B
T et - | 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECTEICATION - REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - 2168083-8 [ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | SELEEN APPLICATOR BASIC ASOEMBLY, EF 4]
578890~ 5788902 978890 1 -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
S17L Tg:g mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
MAG 01,40 1.66+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.3 -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
MAG 00.95 1.454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8.2 -7 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
MAG @0 .90 1.38+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 9.0 - | 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
FWARNING - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - | 1752354~ STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O | 1803602 | SCR, BRSC, RofS (M8 £ 29) 41
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - § ;wéigéig gé;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRMiS STRE é;?
- - | T RoHS.
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
STURAGE DR APPLICATOR. - | |-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, il I c-eeedl-3 | OPRING, COMPRESSION e
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 50. - | 1803292-4 DRAG 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - EUALELRE SIR1P GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1901695-5 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1-240641-5 | SPACER 16
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | SIS N SPACER, HOLD-DOWN L3
NI 240644~ | PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
6. BgéiagN%PE?éi%EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ? 1-240645-1 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
’ | N 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N\ 1| 1803064-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 8-240651-2 BLADE, SLUG ]
- f f 6
- 2-240641-2 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
R 3-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER e
NEEE 1-462808-8 | CRIMPER, BLUNT F 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
OTRGZTTS — TE Comect v
Y. YIN G J
CHK 01AUG2013 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD O1AUGZ2013 [NaME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
i o Applicator
2 PLC +- - p p
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Ez PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) AIGLES = :
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 62;Ez]2 w 5 O 3 477 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA REng

AMP 4805

REV 31MAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET

== CEED TYPE

— 18.04£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTITON

30mm STROKE
TTATGZ073 — T8 Comect ity
Y YIN e ‘Ziﬂ:;
CH(? BLILEY 01TAUG2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; OWAUGZOW?} NAVE
- GO Ocean End Feed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 A Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150347
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REvBa

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




